University of Michigan

Honorary Degree

Conferred Since 1994 Year List

Last Name First Name Middle Name Title Awarded Degree  Year
Barra Mary Chief Executive Officer, General Motors Company Engineering 2014
Curtis James L. Psychiatrist, Founder of Vivian A. and James L. Curtis, University of Michigan, School of Social Work Research & Training Center Science 2014
Goldberg Adele Computer Scientist, inventor, and entrepreneur Science 2014
Okrent Daniel Journalist, former features editor of Michigan Daily Humane Letters 2014
Weinberg Marshall Businessman, humanitarian, and philanthropist Laws 2014
Boyd Willard L. (Sandy) President Emeritus, Field Museum in Chicago and University of lowa Laws 2013
Brehm William Founder and Chair, SRA International Laws 2013
Costolo Richard (Dick) CEO, Twitter Laws 2013
Farrell Suzanne Ballerina, educator, artistic director Fine Arts 2013
Higuchi William L. Pharmaceutical Scientist, Former University of Michigan Faculty Science 2013
Kanter Rosabeth Ernst L. Arbuckle Professor, Harvard, Editor, Harvard Humane Letters 2013
Kildee Dale U.S. Representative (Retired December 2012) Laws 2013
McCullough David Author, Narrator, Historian, and Lecturer Humane Letters 2013
Satcher David Satcher Health Leadership Institute & Former U.S. Surgeon General Science 2013
Sachs Jeffrey Economist and Director, Columbia Earth Institute Science 2013
Satcher David Satcher Health Leadership Institute & Former U.S. Surgeon General Science 2013
Simon Lou Anna K. President, Michigan State University Laws 2013
Zell-Herzog Helen Director, Zell Foundation Humane Letters 2013
Boyd Michael Director (until Fall 2012), Royal Shakespeare Company Humane Letters 2012
Bridegwater Dee Dee Singer, Songwriter Fine Arts 2012
Dobson Molly Community Service Volunteer, Philanthropist Laws 2012
Fischer Joschka German Political Leader Fine Arts 2012
Gupta Sanjay CNN Chief medical correspondent Humane Letters 2012
Harris J. Ira President, JI Harris and Associates Laws 2012
Kennedy Cornelia G. Senior Judge, 6th United State Court of Appeals Laws 2012
Kington Raynard President, Grinnell College Laws 2012
Orlean Susan Journalist and Author Humane Letters 2012
Sarns Richard N. Inventor, Entrepreneur, Humanitarian Engineering 2012
VanAllsburg Chris Author and Illustrator Humane Letters 2012
Abramson Jill News Managing Editor, New York Times Humane Letters 2011
Benet Leslie Biopharmaceutical Scientist Science 2011
Cantor Nancy Chancellor, Syracuse University Laws 2011
Ehlers Vernon Congressman/Physicist Laws 2011
Ford William Clay Executive Chairman, Board of Directors, Ford Mo. Co.; Former Chairman and CEO, Ford Motor Company Laws 2011
Lee Shelton (Spike) Film Director, producer, writer Fine Arts 2011
Putnam Robert Political Scientist and Professor Science 2011
Robinson Eugene Journalist and Author Humane Letters 2011
Ross Stephen M. Businessman Laws 2011
Snyder Richard (Rick) D. 48th Governor Laws 2011
Campbell Jean W. CEW Founder Laws 2010
Coleman Ornette Jazz Musician Music 2010
Faber Sandra Astronomer; Chair, Astronomy & Astrophysics UC Santa Cruz Science 2010
Kahneman Daniel Psychologist; Nobel laureate in economics Science 2010
Munger Charles T. Chairman, Wesco Financial Corporation, and Vice Chairman, Berkshire Hathaway Inc Laws 2010
Obama Barack President of the USA Laws 2010
Ovshinsky Stanford President, ECD Ovonic Science 2010

Awarded candidates
for the last 20 years



University of Michigan

Stamberg
Vest
Ahmed
Boggs
Crim
Daniels
Graham
Hrabowski, IIT
Kochoff
Page
Posner
Rogel
Thomas
Tisch
Wilson
Abbott
Allen
Burnell
Harwell
Ndebele
O'Brien
Penske
Ringgold
Stevenson
Woodruff
Bond
Bynum Walker
Clinton
Collins
Converse
Tilly
Wege
‘Wyman
Amanpour
Bing
Huxtable
Ostrom
Richardson
Sen

Steele
‘White
Bloch
Brown
Catlett
Dresselhaus
Dyson
McEwen

Susan
Charles
Ishmael
Grace
Bobby
Jeff
Donald
Freeman
Arthur
Lawrence
Michael
Richard
Helen
Joan
Edward
James
Frances
Jocelyn
William (Ernie)
Njabulo
Jack
Roger
Faith
Anne
Robert
Max
Caroline
William
Francis
Philip
Charles
Peter
Irma
Christiane
David
Ada
Elinor
William
Amartya
Claude
William
Henry
John Seely
Elizabeth
Mildred
Freeman
Bruce

Bell
E.

Jefferson
S.

Louise

Honorary Degree

Radio journalist and producer

President, National Academy of Engineering; Engineer; former President of MIT; former Provost of UM

Director, Michigan Dept of Social Services
Civil rights leader; community organizer
Former Michigan Speaker of the House
Actor

Engineer/Philanthropist/Business Leader
President, University of Maryland, Baltimore
Manufacturing Engineer, Philanthropist, Life-long learner
Co-founder, Google, Inc.

Cognitive neuroscientist; UM alumnus
Business and Civic Leader

Journalist

Tisch Foundation Director

Biologist, naturalist, sociobiologist

Baseball Player

Computer Scientist/Turing Award Winner
Astronomer

Baseball Announcer

Vice Chancellor, University of Cape Town
Stage Director

Race Car Driver/Philanthropist/Business Leader
Artist

Poet and author; UM alumna

Co-Anchor, ABC World News Tonight
Architect and urban planner

Medievalist

Former President of the United States

Physician-Geneticist

Sociologist; former UM faculty member; former director of ISR

Sociologist and historian; former faculty member
Environmentalist/Business Leader

Engineer

Journalist, CNN's Chief International Correspondent
Business leader and former NBA player

Architectural critic

Political scientist

Academic Leader and W. K. Kellogg Foundation President
Economist, Nobel laureate 1998

Psychologist; former UM faculty member
Philanthropist; CEO, C.S. Mott Foundation

Founder, H&R Bloch; art collector

Computer scientist; chief scientist, Xerox Corporation
sculptor and printmaker

Physicist

Physicist and science writer

Neuroscientist

Conferred Since 1994 Year List

Humane Letters
Laws

Laws

Humane Letters
Laws

Fine Arts
Engineering
Laws

Doctor of Laws
Engineering
Science

Laws

Humane Letters
Laws

Science

Laws

Science
Science
Humane Letters
Laws

Fine Arts

Laws

Fine Arts
Humane Letters
Laws

Fine Arts
Humane Letters
Laws

Science

Laws

Humane Letters
Laws
Engineering
Humane Letters
Laws

Humane Letters
Humane Letters
Laws

Science
Humane Letters
Laws

Laws
Engineering
Fine Arts
Science
Science
Science

2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005

Awarded candidates
for the last 20 years



University of Michigan

Riecker Margaret
Schembechler Glenn
Zell Samuel
Aaron Daniel
Chambers Julius
Davis David E.
Eisenstein Elizabeth
Joy William
Moses Robert
Stern Helmut
Uhlenbeck Karen
Goodman Leo
Grabar Oleg
Granholm Jennifer
Jamison Judith
Lurie Ann
Miller Thomas J.
Schwarz John J. H.
Shuval Hillel
Taylor Billy
Glaser Donald
Gray William H.
Hamp Steven K
Johnson Roy Hamlin
Levine Philip
McClain William
McKay Nellie
Rich John
Shalala Donna
Baxter Charles
Davidson William M.
Ginsburg Ruth
Gourneau Dwight
Ivey William
Michnik Adam
Pinsky Robert
Sahlins Marshall
Vatsyayan Kapila
Ferris William
Halberstam David
Havel Vaclav
Hermelin David
Kasdan Lawrence
Leonard Elmore
Lin Ju Ying
Reagon Bernice Johnson
Tishman John

Bader

Honorary Degree

Philanthropist

Former Michigan fooball coach and athletic director

Businessman and philanthropist

American Studies scholar

Civil rights leader and educator

Deceased -Journalist

Historian

Computer industry technologist

Educator

Business leader and philanthropist

Mathematician

Sociologist, statistician

Art historian

47th Governor of Michigan

Director, Alvin Ailey Dance Theater

Philanthropist

Ambassador to Greece, UM alumnus

Physician, Michigan State Senator (1986-2002)

Public health scholar; alumnus

Jazz musician and educator

Biophysicist; Nobel laureate in physics, 1960; former faculty member
CEO, College Fund/UNCEF; social activist

President of Henry Ford Museum & Greenfield Village since 1996
Carilloneur and composer for the carillon

Poet

Judge and Attorney

Scholar of African-American studies

TV director, producer; philanthropist; alumnus

President, University of Miami; former Health and Human Services Secretary (1993-2001)
Author

CEO of Guardian Industries; philanthropist; alumnus

Associate Justice, US Supreme Court

businessman; leader in Native American education

folklorist, musician; Chairman, NEA

Polish publisher; former dissident; leader of Solidarity

poet, translator, critic; former US Poet laureate

anthropologist; alumnus and former faculty member

scholar of Indian art; arts policy-maker in India

Chairman, National Endowment for the Humanities

Author and journalist. Commencement Speaker

President, Czech Republic Special visit for Symposium in September 2000
US Ambassador to Norway; distinguished philanthropist and friend of the University.Deceased, 2000.
Film director and screenwriter; UM alumnus (LSA)

Author

Honorary President of the Chinese Nurses Association

Distinguished Professor of History, American U; Curator, Smithsonian; musician and producerUGE Speaker
CEO, Tishman Realty and Construction; UM alumnus (Engineering)

Conferred Since 1994 Year List

Laws

Laws

Laws

Humane Letters
Laws

Humane Letters
Humane Letters
Engineering
Laws

Laws

Science
Science
Humane Letters
Laws

Fine Arts

Laws

Laws

Laws

Science

Music

Science

Laws

Laws

Music

Humane Letters
Laws

Humane Letters
Humane Letters
Laws

2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002

Speaker - No Degree 2001

Laws

Laws

Laws

Humane Letters
Laws

Humane Letters
Humane Letters
Fine Arts
Humane Letters
Humane Letters
Laws

Laws

Humane Letters
Humane Letters
Science

Music

Engineering

2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000

Awarded candidates
for the last 20 years



University of Michigan

Veltman
Annan
Barak
Jarvi
Malcolm
Payley
Prodi
Toer
DiChiera
Ford
Good
Jemison
Ramphele
Said
Yang
Baker
Berry
Bollinger
Burns
Fiske
Godunov
Roberts
Smalley
Altman
Cole
Duderstadt
Gorecki
Hill
O'Connor
Pickering
Rostropovich
Rubin
Sadik
Smale
Arnheim
Bowen
Edelman
Shine
‘White
Archer
Broder
Cunningham
Dantzig
Fisher
Graber
Guisewite
Herbert

Martinus J.G.
Kofi

Aharon
Neeme
Shirley
Grace
Romano
Pramoedya Ananta
David
Richard
Mary Lowe
Mae
Mamphela
Edward
Chen Ning
Gwendolyn Calvert
Mary Frances
Lee

Ken

Robert B.
Sergei
Eugene L.
Richard
Robert
Johnetta B.
James
Henryk

Jesse

Sandra Day
John
Mstislav
Vera

Nafis
Stephen
Rudolf
William G.
Marian Wright
Neal

Hayden
Dennis W.
David
William T,
George B.
Charles T.

T. M.

Cathy

Don

Honorary Degree

Theoretical physicist; UM professor emeritus; 1999 Nobel laureate
Seventh Secretary General of the United Nations

Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Israel

Director, Detroit Symphony Orchestra

Chemist; Science policy; educationpolicy

Author

President of the European Commission; former Prime Minister of Italy; Professor of Economics, Univ of Bologna

Indonesian Novelist

Director, Michigan Opera Theatre

author

Engineer, former Undersecretary of Commerce
Physician/Astronaut

Physician/Vice Chancellor, University of Cape Town
Author, literary and cultural critic

Conferred Since 1994 Year List

Science

Laws

Laws

Music

Science
Humane Letters
Laws

Humane Letters
Music

Humane Letters
Engineering
Science

Laws

Humane Letters

Einstein Professor of Theoretical Physics, State University of New York at Stony Brook; Nobel laureate; Goudsmit Visiting Professor, University ¢ Science

Educator/Social Activist
Civil rights activist, Chair, U.S. Civil Rights Commission

documentary film maker
Attorney
Mathematician

journalist; NY Times managing editor

1996 Nobel laureate; co-discoverer of buckminsterfullerene Smalley is a UM BA Chemistry alumnus

Film Producer

Educator, President, Spelman College

Former U-M (11th) President

Polish Conductor, composer

Insurance Executive, Civil Rights Leader

Supreme Court Justice

Attorney

Cellist

Astronomer

Physician, UN Undersecretary General
Mathematician

Artist, architect, Art Historian, Psychologist
President, Andrew W. Wellon Foundation; Past President, Princeton University
Attorney; Founder & President of the Children's Defense Fund
Publisher, Detroit Free Press

Historian

Mayor of Detroit (1994-2001)

Syndicated columnist; Pultizer Prize in 1973
Founder & Executive Director of Focus:HOPE
Applied Mathematician

Former Chairman, Detroit Renaissance Foundation
Dentist, preeminent world leader in orthodontics
Cartoonist, creator of "Cathy" comic strip

Mr. Wizard

Laws

Laws

Honored (No Degree
Laws

Laws

Science

Laws

Science

Fine Arts

Laws

Honored (No Degree
Music

Laws

Laws

Laws

Music

Science
Science
Science
Humane Letters
Laws

Laws

Humane Letters
Humane Letters
Laws

Laws

Laws

Science

Laws

Science

Science

Awarded candidates
for the last 20 years

2000
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994



University of Michigan Honorary Degree Conferred Since 1994 Year List

Josaitis Eleanor M. Associate Director and co-founder of Focus:HOPE Laws 1994
Novello Antonia C. Physician, Fourteenth Surgeon General of the United States Laws 1994
Seidman L. William Chair of FDIC since 1985 Laws 1994
Sheffield Horace L. Trade union Leader; civil rights leader Laws 1994

Awarded candidates
for the last 20 years



