Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Title	Awarded Degree	Year
Barra	Mary		Chief Executive Officer, General Motors Company	Engineering	2014
Curtis	James	L.	Psychiatrist, Founder of Vivian A. and James L. Curtis, University of Michigan, School of Social Work Research & Training Center	Science	2014
Goldberg	Adele		Computer Scientist, inventor, and entrepreneur	Science	2014
Okrent	Daniel		Journalist, former features editor of Michigan Daily	Humane Letters	2014
Weinberg	Marshall		Businessman, humanitarian, and philanthropist	Laws	2014
Boyd	Willard L. (Sandy)		President Emeritus, Field Museum in Chicago and University of Iowa	Laws	2013
Brehm	William		Founder and Chair, SRA International	Laws	2013
Costolo	Richard (Dick)		CEO, Twitter	Laws	2013
Farrell	Suzanne		Ballerina, educator, artistic director	Fine Arts	2013
Higuchi	William I.		Pharmaceutical Scientist, Former University of Michigan Faculty	Science	2013
Kanter	Rosabeth		Ernst L. Arbuckle Professor, Harvard, Editor, Harvard	Humane Letters	2013
Kildee	Dale		U.S. Representative (Retired December 2012)	Laws	2013
McCullough	David		Author, Narrator, Historian, and Lecturer	Humane Letters	2013
Satcher	David		Satcher Health Leadership Institute & Former U.S. Surgeon General	Science	2013
Sachs	Jeffrey		Economist and Director, Columbia Earth Institute	Science	2013
Satcher	David		Satcher Health Leadership Institute & Former U.S. Surgeon General	Science	2013
Simon	Lou Anna K.		President, Michigan State University	Laws	2013
Zell-Herzog	Helen		Director, Zell Foundation	Humane Letters	2013
Boyd	Michael		Director, (until Fall 2012), Royal Shakespeare Company	Humane Letters	2015
Bridegwater	Dee Dee		Singer, Songwriter	Fine Arts	2012
Dobson	Molly		Community Service Volunteer, Philanthropist	Laws	2012
Fischer	Joschka		German Political Leader	Fine Arts	2012
Gupta	Sanjay		CNN Chief medical correspondent	Humane Letters	2012
Harris	J. Ira		President, JI Harris and Associates	Laws	2012
Kennedy	Cornelia	G.	Senior Judge, 6th United State Court of Appeals	Laws	2012
		U.			2012
Kington	Raynard		President, Grinnell College	Laws	
Orlean	Susan	21	Journalist and Author	Humane Letters	2012
Sarns	Richard	N.	Inventor, Entrepreneur, Humanitarian	Engineering	2012
VanAllsburg	Chris		Author and Illustrator	Humane Letters	2012
Abramson	Jill		News Managing Editor, New York Times	Humane Letters	2011
Benet	Leslie		Biopharmaceutical Scientist	Science	2011
Cantor	Nancy		Chancellor, Syracuse University	Laws	2011
Ehlers	Vernon		Congressman/Physicist	Laws	2011
Ford	William	Clay	Executive Chairman, Board of Directors, Ford Mo. Co.; Former Chairman and CEO, Ford Motor Company	Laws	2011
Lee	Shelton (Spike)		Film Director, producer, writer	Fine Arts	2011
Putnam	Robert		Political Scientist and Professor	Science	2011
Robinson	Eugene		Journalist and Author	Humane Letters	2011
Ross	Stephen	М.	Businessman	Laws	2011
Snyder	Richard (Rick)	D.	48th Governor	Laws	2011
Campbell	Jean	W.	CEW Founder	Laws	2010
Coleman	Ornette		Jazz Musician	Music	2010
Faber	Sandra		Astronomer; Chair, Astronomy & Astrophysics UC Santa Cruz	Science	2010
Kahneman	Daniel		Psychologist; Nobel laureate in economics	Science	2010
Munger	Charles	Τ.	Chairman, Wesco Financial Corporation, and Vice Chairman, Berkshire Hathaway Inc	Laws	2010
Obama	Barack		President of the USA	Laws	2010
Ovshinsky	Stanford		President, ECD Ovonic	Science	2010

Stamberg	Susan		Radio journalist and producer	Humane Letters	2010
Vest	Charles	М.	President, National Academy of Engineering; Engineer; former President of MIT; former Provost of UM	Laws	2010
Ahmed	Ishmael		Director, Michigan Dept of Social Services	Laws	2009
loggs	Grace	Lee	Civil rights leader; community organizer	Humane Letters	2009
rim	Bobby		Former Michigan Speaker of the House	Laws	2009
Daniels	Jeff		Actor	Fine Arts	2009
Graham	Donald		Engineer/Philanthropist/Business Leader	Engineering	2009
łrabowski, III	Freeman	А.	President, University of Maryland, Baltimore	Laws	2009
Kochoff	Arthur		Manufacturing Engineer, Philanthropist, Life-long learner	Doctor of Laws	200
Page	Lawrence		Co-founder, Google, Inc.	Engineering	200
osner	Michael		Cognitive neuroscientist; UM alumnus	Science	200
Rogel	Richard	Н	Business and Civic Leader	Laws	2009
homas	Helen		Journalist	Humane Letters	200
Tisch	Joan	H.	Tisch Foundation Director	Laws	2009
Wilson	Edward	0.	Biologist, naturalist, sociobiologist	Science	2009
Abbott	James		Baseball Player	Laws	200
Allen	Frances		Computer Scientist/Turing Award Winner	Science	200
Burnell	Jocelyn	Bell	Astronomer	Science	200
Harwell	William (Ernie)	E.	Baseball Announcer	Humane Letters	200
Ndebele	Njabulo		Vice Chancellor, University of Cape Town	Laws	200
)'Brien	Jack		Stage Director	Fine Arts	200
enske	Roger		Race Car Driver/Philanthropist/Business Leader	Laws	200
Ringgold	Faith		Artist	Fine Arts	200
Stevenson	Anne		Poet and author; UM alumna	Humane Letters	200
Woodruff	Robert		Co-Anchor, ABC World News Tonight	Laws	2008
Bond	Max		Architect and urban planner	Fine Arts	200
Bynum Walker	Caroline		Medievalist	Humane Letters	200
Clinton	William	Jefferson	Former President of the United States	Laws	200
Collins	Francis	S.	Physician-Geneticist	Science	200
Converse	Philip		Sociologist; former UM faculty member; former director of ISR	Laws	200
Filly	Charles		Sociologist and historian; former faculty member	Humane Letters	200
Wege	Peter		Environmentalist/Business Leader	Laws	200
Wyman	Irma		Engineer	Engineering	200
Amanpour	Christiane		Journalist, CNN's Chief International Correspondent	Humane Letters	200
Bing	David		Business leader and former NBA player	Laws	200
Iuxtable	Ada	Louise	Architectural critic	Humane Letters	200
Ostrom	Elinor		Political scientist	Humane Letters	200
Richardson	William		Academic Leader and W. K. Kellogg Foundation President	Laws	200
Sen	Amartya		Economist, Nobel laureate 1998	Science	200
Steele	Claude	M.	Psychologist; former UM faculty member	Humane Letters	200
White	William		Philanthropist; CEO, C.S. Mott Foundation	Laws	200
Bloch	Henry		Founder, H&R Bloch; art collector	Laws	200
Brown	John Seely		Computer scientist; chief scientist, Xerox Corporation	Engineering	200
Catlett	Elizabeth		sculptor and printmaker	Fine Arts	200
Dresselhaus	Mildred		Physicist	Science	200
Dyson	Freeman		Physicist and science writer	Science	200
McEwen	Bruce		Neuroscientist	Science	200

Riecker	Margaret		Philanthropist	Laws	2005
Schembechler	Glenn	E.	Former Michigan fooball coach and athletic director	Laws	2005
Zell	Samuel		Businessman and philanthropist	Laws	2005
Aaron	Daniel		American Studies scholar	Humane Letters	2004
Chambers	Julius		Civil rights leader and educator	Laws	2004
Davis	David E.		Deceased -Journalist	Humane Letters	2004
Eisenstein	Elizabeth		Historian	Humane Letters	2004
Joy	William		Computer industry technologist	Engineering	2004
Moses	Robert		Educator	Laws	2004
Stern	Helmut		Business leader and philanthropist	Laws	2004
Uhlenbeck	Karen		Mathematician	Science	2004
Goodman	Leo		Sociologist, statistician	Science	2003
Grabar	Oleg		Art historian	Humane Letters	2003
Granholm	Jennifer	M.	47th Governor of Michigan	Laws	2003
Jamison	Judith		Director, Alvin Ailey Dance Theater	Fine Arts	2003
Lurie	Ann		Philanthropist	Laws	2003
Miller	Thomas J.		Ambassador to Greece, UM alumnus	Laws	2003
Schwarz	John J. H.		Physician, Michigan State Senator (1986-2002)	Laws	2003
Shuval	Hillel		Public health scholar; alumnus	Science	2003
Taylor	Billy		Jazz musician and educator	Music	2003
Glaser	Donald		Biophysicist; Nobel laureate in physics, 1960; former faculty member	Science	2003
Gray	William H.		CEO, College Fund/UNCF; social activist	Laws	2002
Hamp	Steven K		President of Henry Ford Museum & Greenfield Village since 1996	Laws	2002
Johnson	Roy Hamlin		Carilloneur and composer for the carillon	Music	2002
Levine	Philip		Poet	Humane Letters	2002
McClain	William	A.	Judge and Attorney	Laws	2002
McKay	Nellie	A.	Scholar of African-American studies	Humane Letters	2002
Rich	John			Humane Letters	2002
Shalala	Donna		TV director, producer; philanthropist; alumnus	Laws	2002
Baxter	Charles		President, University of Miami; former Health and Human Services Secretary (1993-2001)	Laws Speaker - No Degr	
Davidson	William M.		Author CEO of Guardian Industries; philanthropist; alumnus	Laws	2001
		Bader			2001
Ginsburg	Ruth	Bader	Associate Justice, US Supreme Court	Laws	
Gourneau	Dwight		businessman; leader in Native American education	Laws	2001
Ivey	William		folklorist, musician; Chairman, NEA	Humane Letters	2001
Michnik	Adam		Polish publisher; former dissident; leader of Solidarity	Laws	2001
Pinsky	Robert		poet, translator, critic; former US Poet laureate	Humane Letters	2001
Sahlins	Marshall		anthropologist; alumnus and former faculty member	Humane Letters	2001
Vatsyayan	Kapila		scholar of Indian art; arts policy-maker in India	Fine Arts	2001
Ferris	William		Chairman, National Endowment for the Humanities	Humane Letters	2000
Halberstam	David		Author and journalist. Commencement Speaker	Humane Letters	2000
Havel	Vaclav		President, Czech Republic Special visit for Symposium in September 2000	Laws	2000
Hermelin	David		US Ambassador to Norway; distinguished philanthropist and friend of the University.Deceased, 2000.	Laws	2000
Kasdan	Lawrence		Film director and screenwriter; UM alumnus (LSA)	Humane Letters	2000
Leonard	Elmore		Author	Humane Letters	2000
Lin	Ju Ying		Honorary President of the Chinese Nurses Association	Science	2000
Reagon	Bernice Johnson		Distinguished Professor of History, American U; Curator, Smithsonian; musician and producerUGE Speaker	Music	2000
Tishman	John		CEO, Tishman Realty and Construction; UM alumnus (Engineering)	Engineering	2000

Veltman	Martinus J.G.	Theoretical physicist; UM professor emeritus; 1999 Nobel laureate	Science	2000
Annan	Kofi	Seventh Secretary General of the United Nations	Laws	1999
Barak	Aharon	Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Israel	Laws	1999
Jarvi	Neeme	Director, Detroit Symphony Orchestra	Music	1999
Malcolm	Shirley	Chemist; Science policy; educationpolicy	Science	1999
Payley	Grace	Author	Humane Letters	1999
Prodi	Romano	President of the European Commission; former Prime Minister of Italy; Professor of Economics, Univ of Bologna	Laws	1999
Toer	Pramoedya Ananta	Indonesian Novelist	Humane Letters	1999
DiChiera	David	Director, Michigan Opera Theatre	Music	1998
Ford	Richard	author	Humane Letters	1998
Good	Mary Lowe	Engineer, former Undersecretary of Commerce	Engineering	1998
Jemison	Mae	Physician/Astronaut	Science	1998
Ramphele	Mamphela	Physician/Vice Chancellor, University of Cape Town	Laws	1998
Said	Edward	Author, literary and cultural critic	Humane Letters	1998
Yang	Chen Ning	Einstein Professor of Theoretical Physics, State University of New York at Stony Brook; Nobel laureate; Goudsmit Visiting Professor, Universi	ty o Science	1998
Baker	Gwendolyn Calvert	Educator/Social Activist	Laws	1997
Berry	Mary Frances	Civil rights activist, Chair, U.S. Civil Rights Commission	Laws	1997
Bollinger	Lee C.		Honored (No Degr	ree 1997
Burns	Ken	documentary film maker	Laws	1997
Fiske	Robert B.	Attorney	Laws	1997
Godunov	Sergei	Mathematician	Science	1997
Roberts	Eugene L.	journalist; NY Times managing editor	Laws	1997
Smalley	Richard	1996 Nobel laureate; co-discoverer of buckminsterfullerene Smalley is a UM BA Chemistry alumnus	Science	1997
Altman	Robert	Film Producer	Fine Arts	1996
Cole	Johnetta B.	Educator, President, Spelman College	Laws	1996
Duderstadt	James J.	Former U-M (11th) President	Honored (No Degi	ree 1996
Gorecki	Henryk	Polish Conductor, composer	Music	1996
Hill	Jesse	Insurance Executive, Civil Rights Leader	Laws	1996
O'Connor	Sandra Day	Supreme Court Justice	Laws	1996
Pickering	John	Attorney	Laws	1996
Rostropovich	Mstislav	Cellist	Music	1996
Rubin	Vera	Astronomer	Science	1996
Sadik	Nafis	Physician, UN Undersecretary General	Science	1996
Smale	Stephen	Mathematician	Science	1996
Arnheim	Rudolf	Artist, architect, Art Historian, Psychologist	Humane Letters	1995
Bowen	William G.	President, Andrew W. Wellon Foundation; Past President, Princeton University	Laws	1995
Edelman	Marian Wright	Attorney; Founder & President of the Children's Defense Fund	Laws	1995
Shine	Neal	Publisher, Detroit Free Press	Humane Letters	1995
White	Hayden	Historian	Humane Letters	1995
Archer	Dennis W.	Mayor of Detroit (1994-2001)	Laws	1994
Broder	David	Syndicated columnist; Pultizer Prize in 1973	Laws	1994
Cunningham	William T,	Founder & Executive Director of Focus:HOPE	Laws	1994
Dantzig	George B.	Applied Mathematician	Science	1994
Fisher	Charles T.	Former Chairman, Detroit Renaissance Foundation	Laws	1994
Graber	T. M.	Dentist, preeminent world leader in orthodontics	Science	1994
Guisewite	Cathy	Cartoonist, creator of "Cathy" comic strip		1994
Herbert	Don	Mr. Wizard	Science	1994

Josaitis	Eleanor M.	Associate Director and co-founder of Focus:HOPE	Laws	1994
Novello	Antonia C.	Physician, Fourteenth Surgeon General of the United States	Laws	1994
Seidman	L. William	Chair of FDIC since 1985	Laws	1994
Sheffield	Horace L.	Trade union Leader; civil rights leader	Laws	1994